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Licensee Copy/Copie du titulaire de permis
Date(s) of inspection/Date(s) de Inspection No/ No de ’inspection Type of Inspection/Genre
I'inspection d’inspection
Apr 25, 27, 2012 2012_028102_0024 Critical Incident

Licensee/Titulaire de permis

MARYCREST HOME FOR THE AGED
659 Brealey Drive, PETERBOROUGH, ON, K9K-2R8

Long-Term Care Home/Foyer de soins de longue durée

ST JOSEPH'S AT FLEMING
659 Brealey Drive, PETERBOROUGH, ON, K9K-2R8

Name of Inspector(s)/Nom de P’inspecteur ou des inspecteurs
WENDY BERRY (102)

Inspection Summary/Résumeé de l'inspection

The purpose of this inspection was to conduct a Critical incident inspection.

During the course of the inspection, the inspector(s} spoke with the Administrator, the Director of Resident
Care, the Director of Nutrition and Environmental Services, the Environmental Services Manager, several
Registered and Non Registered Nursing staff.

During the course of the inspection, the inspector(s) toured resident areas of the home; checked doors leading
into secure outdoor areas; reviewed information related to locking and unlocking courtyard and balcony doors.
The on site inspection occurred on April 25 and 26, 2012.

The following Inspection Protocols were used during this inspection:
Safe and Secure Home

Findings of Non-Compliance were found during this inspection.

NON-COMPLIANCE / NON-RESPECT DES EXIGENCES
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Legend : Legendé

WN. = Written Notification WN = “Avis écrit

VPC = Voluntary Plan of Correction VPC = Plan deredressement volontaire

DR = Director Referral o DR~ Aiguillage au directeur

CO = Compliance Order . CO -~ Ordre de conformité

WAO = Work and Activity Order g WAO — Qrdres : travaux ef activités

Non-compliance with requirements under the Long-Term Care  {Le non-respect des exigences de la'Loi de 2007 sur les foyers'de

Homes Act, 2007 (LTCHA) was found. (A requirement under the|soins de Jongue durée (LFSLD) a été constaté. (Une exigence de la
LTCHA includes the requirements contained in the items listed in}loi comprend les exigences qui font partie des éléments énumérés
the definition of “requirement under this ‘Act” in subsection 2(1}  |dans la définition de « ‘exigence prévue par la présente loi.», au
of the LTCHA)) paragraphe 2(1)de la LFSL.D.

|
The following constitutes written notification of non-compliance |Ce qui suit constitue un avis écrit de non-respect aux termes du
under paragraph 1 of section 152 of the LTCHA. paragraphe 1 de l'article 152 de Ja LESLD.

WN #1: The Licensee has failed to comply with O.Reg 79/10, s. 9. Doors in a home
Specifically failed to comply with the following subsections:

s. 9. (2) The licensee shall ensure there is a written policy that deals with when doors leading to secure outside
areas must be unlocked or locked to permit or restrict unsupervised access to those areas by residents. O.
Reg. 79/10, s. 9. (2). ’

Findings/Faits saillants :

1. Critical incident # 2935-000011-12 identifies that a resident was found (unharmed) by a staff member in an outside
courtyard at 2100 hours (9pm) on February 29, 2012. The door to the courtyard from the resident home area had been
left open.

At the time of the critical incident, a written policy was not in place that deals with the locking and unlocking of doors to
permit or restrict unsupervised resident access to secure outside areas .

At the time of this inspection, a draft policy in writing had been developed, but not finalized.

Issued on this 27th day of April, 2012

Signature of Inspector(s)/Signature de 'inspecteur ou des inspecteurs
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